(Last)

(Street)

(First)

152 WEST 57TH STREET, 9TH FLOOR

(Middle)

FORM 4

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden response:

> > 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

See<sup>(1)(2)</sup>

See<sup>(1)(2)</sup>

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

obligation Instruction	s may continue n 1(b).	. See		Fi							ities Exchan		.934			hours	s per r	esponse:	
1. Name and	Address of Re	eporting Person*			2. Issu	er Na	ame <b>ar</b>	nd Tick	er or Tr	ading S							g Per	son(s) to Iss	uer
REGALS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LP					ORAMED PHARMACEUTICALS INC. [ ORMP ]									(Check all applicable)  Director X 10% Owner					
(Last) (First) (Middle)				3. Date	Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)								Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)						
152 WEST 57TH STREET 9TH FLOOR				03/24	03/24/2014														
(Street)				4. If Ar	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)									6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)					
NEW YORK NY 10019														Form filed by One Reporting Person  X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City)	(Stat	e) (Z	Zip)																
1 Title of Sec	curity (Inetr 3		ole I - No			_	uritie Deeme		quire	d, Dis	sposed o			ally C	Owned 5. Amo		6.0	) Ownership	7. Natu
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Transac Date (Month/Da					Exe if ar	Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)				4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 a			and 5) Securities Beneficially Owned Foll		ies :ially Following	Foi (D)	orm: Direct o) or Indirect (Instr. 4)	Indirect Benefic Owners (Instr. 4	
								Code	V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Price		Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				
Common Stock 03/24						P		27,700	A	\$10.1537		1 1		_	I	See <sup>(1)</sup>			
l l			<u> </u>	5/2014				P	<u> </u>	47,300	A		8996				I	See <sup>(1)</sup>	
		Т	able II -								osed of, convertib				ned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deem Execution if any (Month/D	n Date,	4. Transacti Code (Ins 8)		5. Nur of Deriva Secur Acqui (A) or Dispo (D) (In 4 and	ative rities red sed of str. 3,	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		ate	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Secu (Instr. 3 and 4)		De Se (Ir	Price of erivative ecurity istr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficial Owned Following Reported Transactio (Instr. 4)	ly	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Benefi Owner (Instr.
					Code V		(A)	(D)	Date Exerc	isable	Expiration Date	Title	Amour or Number of Shares	er		(1113111-4)			
1		eporting Person* AL MANAGE	EMENT	<u>Γ LP</u>															
(Last) 152 WEST	57TH STR	First)	(Midd	lle)		-													
9TH FLOC	JK ————					-													
(Street) NEW YORK NY 10019																			
(City)	(\$	State)	(Zip)																
1. Name and A		eporting Person*																	
(Last) 152 WEST		First) EET, 9TH FLO	(Midd	lle)															
(Street) NEW YOR	RK N	ΙΥ	1001	19															
(City)	(5	State)	(Zip)																
	Address of Re avid Mark	eporting Person*																	

NEW YORK	NY	10019					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					

## **Explanation of Responses:**

1. Regals Capital Management LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Regals Management"), the Fund, and David M. Slager ("Mr. Slager"), are the reporting persons (the "Reporting Persons") for the referenced securities. Mr. Slager is Managing Member of the general partner of Regals Management. Regals Management is the investment manager of the Fund. The shares of the issuer's common stock reported herein are held for the account of the Fund.

2. As a result, each of the Reporting Persons may be deemed to be a beneficial owner of the securities owned by the Fund for purposes of Rule 16a-1(a)(1) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Act"). Pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(4) under the Act, Regals Management and Mr. Slager disclaim beneficial ownership in the securities owned by the Fund except to the extent, if any, of their pecuniary interest therein.

## Remarks:

David M. Slager, as Managing
Member of Regals Capital
Holdings LLC, general partner
of Regals Capital Management
LP
David M. Slager, as Managing
Member of Regals Fund GP
LLC, general partner of Regals
Fund, LP
David M. Slager

David M. Slager

03/25/2014

Date

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

## **Joint Filer Information**

Title of Security: Common Stock

Issuer & Ticker Symbol: ORAMED PHARMACEUTICALS INC. [ORMP]

Designated Filer: Regals Capital Management LP

Other Joint Filers: Regals Fund LP (the "Fund");

David M. Slager

Addresses: The address of each of the Fund and Mr. Slager is 152 West 57th Street, 9th Floor, New York, New York 10019.

Signatures:

Dated: March 25, 2014

REGALS FUND LP

By: Regals Fund GP LLC, its general partner

By: <u>/s/ David M. Slager</u>
Name: David M. Slager
Title: Managing Member

DAVID M. SLAGER

By: <u>/s/ David M. Slager</u> Name: David M. Slager